

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 899 of 2025

M/s Associate Action for Progressive Development
Society (AAPD)

... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 2 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

14.11.2025

[1] Mr. BR Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is served notice to the learned counsel for the respondent no. 3 and prays the matter may be taken up on 17.11.2025.

[2] Mr. S. Niranjana, learned GA for the State respondent has no objection.

[3] List these cases on 17.11.2025 in motion column.

JUDGE

Thoiba