

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 899 of 2025**

M/s Associate Action For Progressive Development  
Society (AAPD)

*... Petitioner*

*- Versus -*

State of Manipur and 2 Ors.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

16.02.2026

[1] As requested by the learned counsel for the parties, list this case  
on 18.02.2026 in motion column.

**JUDGE**

*Thoiba*